GRIMEC

SPARE PARTS
MANUAL

MAGNA 1200 MULTIMOTOR AND AUTOMATIC
MAGNA 2000 MULTIMOTOR AND AUTOMATIC

MAGNA 2910 MULTIMOTOR AND AUTOMATIC

Update July 2011

1






MODEL MAGNA 1200-2000-2910 Multimotors

INDEX OF SPARE PARTS TABLES
GRIMEC
Issued on JULY 2011

Table Description Page
01/00 | Electrical loading auger MAGNA 1200 4-5
Electrical loading auger MAGNA 2000
Electrical loading auger MAGNA 2910
02/00 | Electrical agitator MAGNA 1200 6-—7
Electrical agitator MAGNA 2000
Electrical agitator MAGNA 2910
03/00 | Electrical discharge auger unilateral MAGNA 1200 8-9
Electrical discharge auger unilateral MAGNA 2000
Electrical discharge auger unilateral MAGNA 2910
04/00 | Electrical discharge auger bilateral MAGNA 1200 10-11
Electrical discharge auger bilateral MAGNA 2000
Electrical discharge auger bilateral MAGNA 2910
05/00 | Fan transmission MAGNA 1200 12 - 13
Fan transmission MAGNA 2000
Fan transmission MAGNA 2910
06/00 | Electrical vertical auger MAGNA 1200-2000 14 - 15
07/00 | Electrical vertical auger MAGNA 2910 16 - 17
08/00 | Electric cabinet, outer panel — Automatic drive 18 - 19
09/00 | Electric cabinet, inner panel — Automatic drive 20 - 23
10/00 | Electric cabinet, outer panel — Electric drive 24 - 25
11/00 | Electric cabinet, inner panel — Electric drive 26 - 29




El. loading auger spare parts

TABLE 01/00
GRIMEC
Issued on JUNE 2011

ELECTRICAL LOADING AUGER

@ .




AGRII‘IEC

El. loading auger spare parts

TABLE 01/00

Issued on JULY 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
1 23020208 | 62002100 00 1 | Bearing support UCFL 208
60129071 | 62126316 12 1 Mobile loading spiral d.180
2 60209005 20 Mobile loading spiral d.230
60409013 29 Mobile loading spiral d.280
60069016 | 62126315 12 1 Fix loading spiral d.180
3 60179059 20 Fix loading spiral d.230
60350044 29 Fix loading spiral d.280
4 23020208 | 62002100 00 1 | Bearing support UCFL 208
40020700 | 62125390 12 1 PTO B2 700 A 60-A 60
5 40021000 | 62205410 20 PTO B2 1000 A 60-A60
40051100 29 PTO B5 1100 A 60-A60
6 éﬂ;gggg 122920 1 | Splined shaft
7 23010208 | 62002101 00 2 | Bearing support UCP 208
8 00 1 | Key for splined shaft (12x8x90)
13128002 12 1 Pulley cover on the shaft side
9 | 13228006 38 1+1 Pulley cover on the motor side
+13228007 Pulley cover on the shaft side
10 | 28503020 | 62005200 00 1 |Taper bush 3020 (d.40)
28030355 | 62125231 12 1 Pulley SPA 355/3
11 | 28040400 | 62205321 20 Pulley SPA 400/4
28040500 29 Pulley SPA 500/4
12 26011500 | 62125090 12 3 |Belt SPA 1500
26012000 | 62205152 | 20-29 4 | Belt SPA 2000
28030090 | 62125221 12 Motor Pulley SPA 90/3
13 | 28040090 | 62205311 20 Motor Pulley SPA-90/4
28040100 29 Motor Pulley SPA-100/4
14 28501610 12 1 | Taper bush for motor pulley 1610 (d.28)
28511615 20-29 Taper bush for motor pulley 1615 (d.38)
62125521 12 1 Key motor shaft 4 KW (8x7x50)
15 62205621 20 Key motor shaft 5.5 KW (10x8x70)
29 Key motor shaft 7.5 KW (10x8x70)
43040006 | 62125520 12 1 Electrical motor 4 kW 4P B3
16 | 43040007 | 62205620 20 Electrical motor 5.5 KW 4P B3
43040008 29 Electrical motor 7.5 KW 4P B3
13128001 | 62125522 12 1 Support for el.motor 4 KW 4P B3
17 | 13208001 20 Support for el.motor 5,5 KW 4P B3
12351126 29 Support for tie rod
60128003 62125523 12-20 2 | Tie rod of el.motor 4 KW - 5.5 kW
18 | 60170028 62205623 29 1+1 |Tie rod of el.motor 7.5 KW (sx /dx)
+60170029
60128004 62125524 12 1 | Left corner motor support 4 KW
19 60208002 20 1 |Left corner motor support 5.5 KW
29
20 60128005 | 62125525 12 1 |Right corner motor support 4 KW
60208002 | 62205625 20 1 | Right corner motor support 5.5 KW




Agitator spare parts mod. MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

TABLE 02/00
GRIMEC
ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL AGITATOR




AGRII‘IEC

Agitator spare parts mod. MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

TABLE 02/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
1 | 42850149 | 62003010 | 12-20 1 |Gearbox RI85F21/49 d.35
42110149 29 Gear box Rl 110 F2 1/49 d.42
2 12068215 | 62003011 | 12-20 2 | Gearbox support
12405016 29 2
3 | 60125001 | 62005211 | 12-20 1 |Electric motor support kKW 1.5
60228004 29 Electric motor support kW 2.2
4 | 28552517 | 62005191 | 12-20 1 | Taper bush 2517 (d.24)
28502517 29 Taper bush 2517 (d.28)
5 | 28020315 | 62125251 12 1 |Pulley SPA 315/2
28020355 | 62205341 20 Pulley SPA355/2
28030280 29 Pulley SPA280/3
6 | 26000051 | 62125070 12 2 |BeltA51
26000071 | 62205130 20 2 |BeltA71
26000045 29 3 |BeltA45
7 | 28020075 | 62005171 | 12-20 1 |Pulley SPA 75/2
28030075 29 Pulley SPA 75/3
8 | 28501108 | 62005192 | 12-20 1 |Taper bush 1108 (d.24)
28511108 29 Taper bush 1108 (d.28)
9 43040003 | 62005210 | 12-20 1 |Electrical motor 1.5 kW 4P B3
43060006 29 Electrical motor 2.2 kW 6P B3
10 | 34500001 | 62001431 00 1 | Sensor speed complete with magnet
+ +
60205004 Sensor box




Spare parts of electric single discharge auger

Mod.MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
TABLE 03/00

GRIMEC
ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE AUGER UNILATERAL




AGRIMEC

Spare parts of electric single discharge auger
Mod.MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

TABLE 03/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
1 ]23020208 | 62002100 00 1 |UCFL 208 support
13206011 1
2 + 00 + |head cap
12206013 1
60066021 12 1 |discharge auger d.230 L=2164
3# |60206021 20 1 |discharge auger d.280 L=2675
60226010 29 1 |discharge auger d.280 L=2995
12066033 12 1 |outer tube d.250 mm L=1974
4# | 12206001 20 1 |outer tube d.300 mm L=2490
12226012 29 1 |outer tube d.300 mm L=2810
58 60126005 | 62126140 12 1 |discharge outlet 95°angle 2368/2250
60206007 | 62206156 20 1 |discharge outlet 95°angle 3368/2300
60066020 | 62126141 12 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle #368/2250
58 |60206020 | 62206157 20 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle 2368/2300
60226020 29 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle g450/2300
62126142 12 1 |fixer discharge outlet 368/2250
6 62206158 20 1 |fixer discharge outlet 2368/2300
60226021 29 1 |fixer discharge outlet g450/2300
7 112066022 00 1 |plate motor support
8 43040004 | 62005420 | 12-20 1 |electric motor 2.2 kW 4P B3
43040005 29 1 |electric motor 3 kW 4P B3
9 60066024 12 1 |discharge chute for outer tube d.250 mm
60206024 20-29 | 1 |discharge chute for outer tube d.300 mm
10 |[23020208| 62002100 00 1+1 |UCFL 208 support, 1 inside + 1 outside
11 28030315 | 62005410 12 1 |V-pulley SPA 315/3
28030400 20-29 | 1 |V-pulley SPA 400/3
12 | 28503020 | 62005200 00 1 |taper bush 3020 (d.40)
13 26011320 12 3 |belt SPA 1320
26011532 20-29 | 3 |belt SPA 1532
15 | 60066023 12 L pulley cover
60206023 20-29 | 1
16 | 28501210 | 62005190 00 1 |taper bush 1210 (d.28)
17 | 28030080 | 62005181 00 1 |V-pulley SPA 80/3

# NOTE: Standard auger dimensions shown, custom lengths may be fitted, check
machine specification.

8 NOTE: Standard discharge auger angled upward, allowing the vertical to fold inside
dryer, options including dust extractor and extended augers use the 90deg angle version.




Spare parts of ELECTRIC TWIN DISCHARGE AUGER

mod. MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
TABLE 04/00
GRIMEC

ISSUED on July 2011

ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE AUGER BILATERAL

18 17/ 16'15' 14 13

10




Spare parts of ELECTRIC TWIN DISCHARGE AUGER
mod. MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

TABLE 04/00
GRIMEC
ISSUED on July 2011
Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
1 | 60066023 12 1 |Belt protection guard
60206023 20-29 1
2 | 26011320 12 3 |Belt SPA 1320
26011532 20-29 3 |Belt SPA 1532
3 | 28030315 | 62005410 12 1 |Pulley SPA 315/3
28030400 20-29 1 |Pulley SPA 400/3
4 | 28503020 | 62005200 00 1 |Taper bush 3020 (d.40)

5# | 60066025 12 1 |Discharge auger spiral d.230mm
60206025 20 1 |Discharge auger spiral d.280mm
60226008 29 1 |Discharge auger spiral d.280mm

6 | 23020208 | 62002100 00 2 |Bearing support UCFL 208

7 | 12066022 00 1 |plate motor support

8 | 12066039 | 62005422 00 4 | Threaded bar M10

9 | 43040004 | 62005420 | 12-20 1 |Electric motor 2.2 KW 4P B3
43040005 29 1 |Electric motor 3 KW 4P B3

10 | 28501210 | 62005190 00 1 | Taper bush of motor pulley 1210 (d.28)

11 | 28030080 | 62005181 00 1 |Motor pulley SPA 80/3

12 | 60066024 12 1 |Discharge chute for outer tube d.250 mm
60206024 20-29 1 |Discharge chute for outer tube d.300 mm

13 #| 12066035 12 1 | Outer tube d.250 mm L=3000
12206011 20 1 | Outer tube d.300 mm L=3750
12226010 29 1 | Outer tube d.300 mm L=4500

14 | 22010062 | 62002080 00 1 |Seeger d.62

15 | 22100062 | 62003071 00 1 |Oil seal 62-35-10

16 | 24006206 | 62002020 00 1 |Needle bearing 6206 2RS

17 | 60066026 | 62126119 12 1 | Spiral support of the discharge auger

d.230mm
60350064 | 62206149 | 20-29 1 |Spiral support of the discharge auger
d.280mm

18 | 60066027 | 62126118 12 1 |Secondary discharge chute for outer tube

d.250 mm
60206027 | 62206148 | 20-29 1 |Secondary discharge chute for outer tube
d.300 mm

19 | 60066020 | 62126141 12 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle 2368/2250
60206020 | 62206157 20 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle 368/2300
60226020 29 1 |discharge outlet 90°angle 450/2300

20 62126142 12 1 |fixer discharge outlet 3368/2250

62206158 20 1 |fixer discharge outlet 3368/2300
60226021 29 1 |fixer discharge outlet 3450/3300
21 | 60350065 00 1 |anchorage for rope chute support

# NOTE: Standard auger dimensions shown, custom lengths may be fitted, check machine
specification.

11




Fan spare parts Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910 el.drive

TABLE 05/00
GRIMEC
ISSUED on July 2011

FAN TRANSMISSION

b

16 15 14 i3 12

12



AGRII‘IEC

Fan spare parts Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910 el.drive

TABLE 05/00

ISSUED on July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description

1 60067232 | 62126365 12 1 | Cover of fan support RL 710
60177269 | 62206565 20 1 | Cover of fan support RL 800
60177269 | 60177269 29 1 |Cover of fan support RL 900

2 | 23040209 | 62123605 12 1 |Bearing support UKP 209 HT + H2309
23040211 | 62203645 | 20-29 1 |Bearing support UKP 211 HT + H2311

3 | 60067226 | 62126363 12 1 |Fan shaft fireguard RL 710
60137289 | 62206533 20 1 |Fan shaft fireguard RL 800
60177265 29 1 |Fan shaft fireguard RL 900

4 12060067 | 62126362 12 1 |Flange blocking fan RL 710
12200067 | 62206532 20 1 |Flange blocking fan RL 800
32010902 29 1 |Flange blocking fan RL 900

5 12060066 | 62126360 12 1 |Fan rotor and flange RL 710
12200066 | 62206530 20 1 |Fan rotor and flange RL 800
32010901 29 1 |Fan rotor and flange RL 900

6 43040014 | 62125510 12 1 |Electric motor 18.5 KW 4P B3
43040016 | 62205610 20 1 |Electric motor 22 KW 4P B3
43040018 29 1 | Electric motor 37 KW 4P B3

7 60128006 | 62125511 12 1 |Fan motor support 18.5kW
60208003 | 62205611 20 1 |Fan motor support 22kW
60227005 29 1 |Fan motor support 37kW

8 | 28542517 | 62125211 12 1 |Taper bush 2517 (d.48)
28533020 | 62205332 20 1 |Taper bush 3020 (d.48)
28523020 29 1 |Taper bush 3020 (d.60)

9 | 28150160 | 62125201 12 1 |Motor Pulley SPB 160/5
28160160 | 62205292 20 1 |Motor Pulley SPB 160/6
28150170 29 1 |Motor Pulley SPB 170/5

10 | 26020079 | 62125060 12 5 |BeltB79
26020085 | 62205121 20 6 |BeltB85
26032430 29 5 |Belt SPB 2430

11 | 28150140 | 62125202 12 1 |Pulley SPB 140/5
28160160 | 62205292 20 1 |Pulley SPB 160/6
28150170 29 1 |Pulley SPB 170/5

12 | 28522517 | 62125212 12 1 |Taper bush 2517 (d.50)
28513020 | 62205331 | 20-29 1 |Taper bush 3020 (d.50)

13 | 23030211 | 62002110 00 1 |Bearing support UKP 211 + H2311

14 62125203 12 1 |feather key (14x9x175)

62205293 | 20-29 1 |feather key (14x9x175)

15 | 54068000 | 62123600 12 1 |Fanshaft RL 710
54138020 | 62203640 20 1 |Fan shaft RL 800
54178020 29 1 |Fan shaft RL 900

16 | 12060065 | 62126361 12 1 |Fan body RL 710
12200065 | 62206531 20 1 |Fan body RL 800
32010903 29 1 |Fan body RL 900

13




Vertical auger spare parts Model MAGNA 1200-2000

electric & auto drive

TABLE 06/00
GRIMEC
ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL CENTRAL AUGER MAGNA 1200-2000

14




Vertical auger spare parts Model MAGNA 1200-2000
electric & auto drive

TABLE 06/00

GR'MEC ISSUED ON July 2011
Pos Agrimec Opico Model | Q.t Description
1 60065500 62006281 | 12-20 1 |Top bearing assy
1.1 54065502 62006282 | 12-20 1 |Bearing support
1.2 52065504 | 62006283 | 12-20 1 |Washer
1.3 22100040 | 62006284 | 12-20 1 |Oil seal 40-80-10
14 24006208 | 62006285 | 12-20 1 |Needle bearing 6208 2RS
15 22010080 | 62006286 | 12-20 1 |Seeger d.80
1.6 18501648 | 62006287 | 12-20 1 |Washer 16.5x48x3
1.7 18000625 | 62006288 | 12-20 1 |Screw T.E. M16x50
1.8 52065501 | 62006289 | 12-20 1 |Cover
> 62126301 12 1 |central auger complete MAGNA 1200
62206455 20 1 |central auger complete MAGNA 2000
21 60120007 62126290 12 1 |Central auger, lower section MAGNA 1200
' 60200007 62206460 20 1 |Central auger, lower section MAGNA 2000
29 60125351 62126280 12 1 | Central auger, upper section MAGNA 1200
) 60200006 62206450 20 1 | Central auger, upper section MAGNA 2000
3 60170045 62003100 | 12-20 1 | Undercone support of central auger
3.1 18000630 | 62003099 | 12-20 4 | Screw T.E. M6x30
3.2 54178248 62003108 12-20 1 | Cover of undercone support
3.3 22010090 | 62003105 | 12-20 1 |Seegerd.90
34 22100045 | 62003104 | 12-20 1 |Oil seal 90-45-10
35 24000309 | 62003101 | 12-20 1 |Bearing NJ 309
3.6 24000309 | 62003101 | 12-20 1 |Bearing NJ 309
52170084 1 | Undercone support flange
3.7 + 62003107 | 12-20 + |+
54178247 1 | Undercone support body
3.8 24033209 | 62003102 | 12-20 1 |Bearing 33209
3.9 22100055 | 62003103 | 12-20 1 |Oil seal 85-55-10
3.10 | 22010085 6200 12-20 1 |Seeger d.85
3.11 62003562 | 12-20 1 |Smallflap A 14x9x110
3.12 | 60170044 62003561 | 12-20 1 |Little shaft of central auger drag
3.13 | 22601002 62003098 | 12-20 1 |grease M10x1 with extension
4 60125000 12 1 | Electric motor support
60170006 20
5 43040010 | 62125500 12 1 |Electric motor 15 KW 4P B3
43060004 | 62205600 20 1 | Electric motor 15 KW 6P B3
6 60170008 | 62007181 00 2 | Motor tie rod
7 28521610 12 1 | Taper bush of motor pulley 1610 (d.42)
28542517 62205380 20 1 | Taper bush of motor pulley 2517 (d.48)
8 28050100 | 62125241 12 1 | Motor pulley SPA 100/5
28150140 | 62205381 20 1 | Motor pulley SPB 140/5
9 60170046 | 62007182 00 1 | Belt protection
10 28050560 | 62125242 12 1 |Pulley SPA 560/5
28150560 | 62205382 20 1 |Pulley SPB 560/5
10.1 62001431 00 1 | Speed sensor complete with magnet
11 28533535 | 62125243 12 1 | Taper bush 3535 (d.45)
28514040 | 62205383 20 1 | Taper bush 4040 (d.45)
12 60061500 | 62126300 12 1 Box undercone MAGNA 1200
60171500 | 62206491 20 Box undercone MAGNA 2000
13 26012800 | 62125101 12 5 | Belt SPA 2800
26032900 | 62205162 20 5 |Belt SPB 2900
14 13171059 62007183 | 12-20 1 | Protection disk-shaped
15 13171057 62007184 | 12-20 2 | Upper covering

15




Vertical auger spare parts Model MAGNA 2910
electric & auto drive

AGRIMEC

TABLE 07/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL CENTRAL AUGER MAGNA 2910

11

12 =
13 / =
Y o)

1.4

.
15 —— =
1.6
17
1.8 “

16



Vertical auger spare parts Model MAGNA 2910
electric & auto drive

TABLE 07/00

GRIMEC
ISSUED ON July 2011
Pos | Agrimec Opico Q.ty |Model Description
1 | 60255500 1 29 |central auger support complete
1.1 | 52065501 | 62006289 1 29 |lid
1.2 | 18001640 1 29 |[screw M16x40
1.3 | 18501648 1 29 |washer
1.4 | 22010080 | 62006286 1 29 |Seeger circlip D.80
1.5 | 24006208 | 62006285 2 29 |Bearing 6208 2RS
1.6 | 22100040 | 62006284 1 29 |Oil seal 40-80-10
1.7 | 52065504 | 62006283 29 |washer
54255502 1 support
1.8 + + 29 |+
54255503 3 spacer
2 | 60405003 1 29 |upper section central auger
3 | 60405010 1 29 |lower section central auger
4 | 60255400 1 29 |Gearbox flange
5 | 60255450 1 29 |Male dragger joint
6 | 42040004 1 29 |Gearbox T-22A 9.262.214.10
7 | 40081401 1 29 |cardanic shaft B8 x1400 CE A60 A64
8 | 43040017 1 29 |electric motor 30 kW 4 poles
28150170 1 V-pulley 170 SPB5
9 + + 29 |+
28592517 1 taper bush 2517 d.55
10 | 26033000 5 29 |vee-belt SPB 3000
28150560 1 V-pulley 560 SPB5
11 + + 29 |+
28504040 1 taper bush 4040 d.50
111 62001431 1 00 |Speed sensor complete with magnet
12 | 23030211 | 62002110 2 29 |support UKP 211 + H2311
13 | 54400001 1 29 |principal shaft

17




GRIMEC

Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
auto drive

TABLE 08/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL BOX, OUTSIDE LAYOUT
AUTOMATIC DRYER

18




Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
auto drive

TABLE 08/00

GRIMEC ISSUED ON July 2011
Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.t Description
1 08060001 | 62001212 00 1 |thermal safety warning light
2 08060001 | 62001212 00 1 |central auger warning light
3 | 08060001 | 62001212 00 1 |agitator warning light
4 | 08060000 | 62001210 00 3 | power supply lights
5 | 08060002 | 62001211 00 1 |power on light
6 | 08060003 | 62001212 | 00 1 |empty silos light
7 08030000 | 62001240 00 1 |manual or automatic selector
8 | 08010003 | 62001012 00 1 |thermo-regulator (air temp) Pixsys ATR121
8.1 62001001 00 1 |Temperature sensor probe
9 08010003 | 62001012 00 1 ir_lrc;{(ifzciycle thermostat (grain temp) Pixsys
9.1 62001001 00 1 |Temperature sensor probe
10 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |start cycle illuminated button
11 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |stop cycle button
12 | 08030000 | 62001240 00 1 |single cycle selector
13 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |central auger illuminated button
14 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |start loading auger illuminated button
15 | 08040005 | 62001084 | 00 1 |by-pass top switch button
16 | 08040003 | 62001082 | 00 1 |fan illuminated button
17 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |start agitator illuminated button
18 | 08080000 | 62001108 00 1 |general isolator switch
19 | 08030001 | 62001240 00 1 |auger discharge direction selector
20 | 08040003 | 62001082 | 00 1 |start burner illuminated button
21 8 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |start dust extractor illuminated button
22 8§ | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |stop dust extractor button
23 | 08090000 | 62001070 | 00 1 |hour clock AEG (48x48) 24V AC
24 | 08070000 | 66001102 | 00 | 1 Zg’opr,err]‘;‘frsgheorx%g“;?oqg)o“ the external
6006+6004 62001401 00 2 | Full dryer sensor box
34500002 62001402 2 |Sensor
60205007 00 1 |Empty dryer sensor box
34500003 | 62001410 1 |Sensor

8§ button optional only in case of dust extractor.

19




Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
auto drive

TABLE 09/00

G Rl n EC ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL BOX, INSIDE LAYOUT
AUTOMATIC DRYER

1 mu_u,
n/nh uf/m

T

I

fne.,.
<%an 400¢

1eet aan apeass aauuauuauunnaaunﬁasaHIHIHw g

20



Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
auto drive

TABLE 09/00

GR'“EC ISSUED ON July 2011
Pos Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
1 08110001 | 62001063 00 1 |toroidal transformer 230V/24V 250VA
2 08160000 | 62001040 00 1 |safety thermostat on automatic cycle
3 08160000 | 62001040 00 1 |safety thermostat on manual cycle
4/5 62001440 00 1 | Control box - Master
6 62001441 00 1 | Control box - Slave
2 08100004 00 1 |three-poles fuse 50A base unit, 14x51
62001025 00 3 |50A fuse
62001032 00 6 | unipolar fuse 32A base unit, 10x38
62001020 00 2 | 2Afuse (FU10, FU13)
8 62001021 00 1 |4Afuse (FU7)
62001022 00 2 | 6Afuse (FU11, FU12)
62001023 00 1 |10Afuse (FU8)
9 08050000 | 62001061 00 1 |switching power supply
10 62007170 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 230V AC
11 62007160 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V AC
12 62007175 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V DC
13 62007175 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V DC
12 Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 BBO
14 20 1 | Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 DBO
29 Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 FBO
15 08120008 | 62007040 | 12-20 1 SQ1 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 24 - 32A
62007065 29 SQ1 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG - 63A
16 08120003 | 62007060 12 1 SQ2 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6,3 - 10A
08120005 - 20-29 SQ2 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 11 - 16A
17 08120002 | 62007055 | 12-20 1 SQ4 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 4 - 6,3A
62007060 29 SQ4 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6.3 - 10A
18 08120001 | 62007045 | 12-20 1 SQ5 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 2,5 - 4A
62007055 29 SQ5 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 4 — 6.3A
19 08120000 | 62121371 | 12-20 1 SQ6 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 1,6 - 2,5A
62007060 29 SQ6 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6,3 - 10A
20 08120001 | 62007045 00 1 |SQ14 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 2,5 - 4A
08080001 | 62001107 | 12-20 switch isolator 125A
21 29 1
22 62007000 | 12-20 KM1 Contactor AEG LS15K
62007025 29 KM1 Contactor AEG LS30K
22.1 62007130 00 4 | Aux contactor HS 7K.10 (NO)
62007020 12 KM3 Contactor AEG LS11K
23 62007000 20 1 |KM3 Contactor AEG LS15K
62007005 29 KM3 Contactor AEG LS22K
62007020 12 KM3A Contactor AEG LS11K
24 62007000 20 1 |KM3A Contactor AEG LS15K
62007005 29 KM3A Contactor AEG LS22K
241 62007130 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.10 (NO)
) 62007131 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.01 (NC)
o5 62007020 | 12-20 1 KM3B Contactor AEG LS11K
62007000 29 KM3B Contactor AEG LS15K
25.1 62007131 00 1 | Aux contactor HS 7K.01 (NC)

21




S Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
auto drive

TABLE 09/00

G Rl n EC ISSUED ON July 2011

22



Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

auto drive
TABLE 09/00
GR'“EC ISSUED ON July 2011
62007140 12 KM2 Contactor AEG LS4K
26 62007015 20 KM2 Contactor AEG LS5K
62007010 29 KM2 Contactor AEG LS7K
27 08190000 | 62007141 | 12-20 KM4A Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
62007140 29 KM4A Contactor AEG LS4K
o8 08190000 | 62007141 | 12-20 KM4I Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
62007140 29 KM4I Contactor AEG LS4K
29 08190000 | 62007141 122'5290' KM5 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
30 08190000 | 62007141 | 12-20 KM6 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
62007140 29 KM6 Contactor AEG LS4K
31 08190000 | 62007141 122'5290' KM14 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
32 62001254 00 Terminals - pheonix 16mm?
33 62001253 00 Terminals - pheonix 10mm?
34 62001252 00 Terminals - pheonix 6mm?
35 62001251 00 Terminals - pheonix 2.5mm?*

23




GRIMEC

Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
electric drive

TABLE 10/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL BOX, OUTSIDE LAYOUT
MULTIMOTOR DRYER

PRODUCT
3 TEMPERATURE

DO NOT OPERATE ON LIVI

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

® SPECIC AUTHORZATION WUST BE ORTANED
PROM THE APPROPRUATE

@ NOT LESS THAN TWO PERSONS MUST OPERATE
DANGEROUS COMDITIONS' =

DO NOT START WORK
 WITHOUT HAVING TAKEN
THE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS

24




Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
electric drive

TABLE 10/00

GRIMEC ISSUED ON July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.t Description

1 08060002 | 62001211 00 1 |working machine light

2 08060001 | 62001212 00 1 |thermal safety emergency light

3 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |fan start illuminated button

4 | 08040001 | 62001083 | 00 1 |fan stop button

5 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |central auger start illuminated button

6 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |central auger stop button

7 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |loading auger start illuminated button

8 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |loading auger stop button

9 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |agitator start illuminated button

10 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |agitator stop button

11 | 08040003 | 62001082 | 00 1 |burner start illuminated button

12 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |burner stop button

13 | 08040003 | 62001082 00 1 |discharge auger start illuminated button

14 | 08040001 | 62001083 00 1 |discharge auger stop button

15 | 08060000 | 62001210 | 00 3 | power supply light

16 | 08010003 | 62001012 00 1 |thermo-regulator (air temp) Pixsys ATR121
16.1 62001001 00 1 |Temperature sensor probe

17 | 08010003 | 62001012 | 00 1 ir_lrc;{(ifzciycle thermostat (grain temp) Pixsys
17.1 62001001 00 1 |Temperature sensor probe

18 | 08080000 | 62001108 00 1 |general isolator switch, 125A

19 | 08090000 | 62001070 | 00 1 |hour clock AEG (48x48) 24V AC

25




N Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
( A ] electric drive

TABLE 11/00
G Rl n EC ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL BOX, INSIDE LAYOUT
MULTIMOTOR DRYER

Muu:uull

L)
HWM“Em

Veu g
AT LLIRIW ]
P gy L T ———

26




(.

AGRIMEC

Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
electric drive

TABLE 11/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.t Description
1 08110001 | 62001063 00 1 |toroidal transformer 230V/24V 250VA
2 08160000 | 62001040 00 1 |safety thermostat on automatic cycle
3 | 08160000 | 62001040 00 1 |safety thermostat on manual cycle
4 62007160 | 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V AC
5 62007160 | 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V AC
6 62007170 | 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 230V AC
7 62007160 | 00 1 |relay FINDER 4052 24V AC
8 62001115 00 1 |timer
9 00 1 |three-poles fuse 50A base unit, 14x51
62001025 3 | 50A fuse (FU3)
62001032 3 |unipolar fuse 32A base unit, 10x38
10 62001021 00 1 |4A fuse (FU7)
62001022 1 |6A fuse (FU12)
62001023 1 |10A fuse (FU8)
12 Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 BBO
11 20 1 |Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 DBO
29 Overload relay RT3 SIMENS SIRIUS 3RU 1136-4 FBO
12 08120008 | 62007040 | 12-20 1 SQ1 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 24 - 32 A
62007065 29 SQ1 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG - 63 A
13 08120003 | 62007060 12 1 SQ2 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6,3-10 A
08120005 - 20-29 SQ2 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 11 - 16 A
14 08120002 | 62007055 | 12-20 1 SQ4 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 4 - 6,3 A
62007060 29 SQ4 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6,3 - 10 A
15 08120001 | 62007045 | 12-20 1 SQ5 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 2,5-4 A
62007055 29 SQ5 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 4 - 6,3 A
16 08120000 | 62121371 | 12-20 1 SQ6 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 1,6 - 2,5 A
62007060 29 SQ6 motorprotector AEG Mbs32SG 6,3 - 10 A
08080001 | 62001107 | 12-20 switch isolator 125A
17 29 1
18 62007000 | 12-20 KM1 Contactor AEG LS15K
62007025 | 29 KM1 Contactor AEG LS30K
18.1 62007130 | 00 4 | Aux contactor HS 7K.10 (NO)
62007020 12 KM3 Contactor AEG LS11K
19 62007000 | 20 1 |KM3 Contactor AEG LS15K
62007005 | 29 KM3 Contactor AEG LS22K
19.1 62007130 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.10 (NO)
62007020 12 KM3A Contactor AEG LS11K
20 62007000 20 1 |KMS3A Contactor AEG LS15K
62007005 29 KM3A Contactor AEG LS22K
20.1 62007130 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.10 (NO)
' 62007131 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.01 (NC)
21 62007020 | 12-20 1 KM3B Contactor AEG LS11K
62007000 29 KM3B Contactor AEG LS15K
21.1 62007131 | 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.01 (NC)

27




N Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910
( A ] electric drive

TABLE 11/00
G Rl n EC ISSUED ON July 2011

ELECTRICAL BOX, INSIDE LAYOUT
MULTIMOTOR DRYER

Muu:uull

L)
HWM“Em

Veu g
AT LLIRIW ]
P gy L T ———

28




(.

AGRIMEC

Electric cabinet Model MAGNA 1200-2000-2910

electric drive

TABLE 11/00

ISSUED ON July 2011

Pos | Agrimec Opico Model | Q.ty Description
62007140 12 KM2 Contactor AEG LS4K
22 62007015 20 1 |KM2 Contactor AEG LS5K
62007010 29 KM2 Contactor AEG LS7K
22.1 62007131 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 7K.01 (NC)
23 08190000 | 62007141 | 12-20 1 KM4 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
62007140 29 KM4 Contactor AEG LS4K
23.1 62007131 00 1 |Aux contactor HS 05K.01 (NC)
24 | 08190000 | 62007141 122'30' 1 |KM5 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
o5 08190000 | 62007141 | 12-20 KM6 Contactor AEG LS 05 10E
62007140 29 KM6 Contactor AEG LS4K
25.1 62007130 | 00 Aux contactor HS 05K.11 (NO)
26 62001254 | 00 Terminals - pheonix 16mm?
27 62001253 00 Terminals - pheonix 10mm?
28 62001252 00 Terminals - pheonix 6mm?
29 62001251 00 Terminals - pheonix 2.5mm?

29




